Bond.

Henry C. Conrad Treasurer of the State College for Colored Students.

___ 1893. __

Jew 25 1883

DJ. Marus
Siet State

HENRY C. CONRAD, ATTORNEY AT LAW, WILMINGTON, DEL. KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

H. Baynard all of the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle and State of Delaware, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Delaware in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars current lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid to the said State of Delaware its certain Attorney, to which payment well and truly to be made, we do bind ourselves, our Heirs, Executors, Administrators, jointly and severally, for and in the whole, firmly by these Presents. Sealed with our seals.

Dated the Eighteenth _ day of January in the year of our Lord One Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-three. __

WHEREAS the said Henry C. Conrad has been duly elected and appointed Treasurer of the Trustees of Delaware College for Colored Students, otherwise called Trustees for the State College for Colored Students, under an Act of the General Assembly of the State of Delaware, entitled An Act to establish and maintain a College for the Education of Colored Students in Agriculture and the Mechanic Arts passed at Dover May 15th 1891.

NOWTHE CONDITION OF THIS

OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the said Henry

C. Conrad shall pay out and apply all moneys that may come
to his hands, properly as such Treasurer, and in all things
well and truly perform and discharge his duties as Treasurer

THE

of the said Corporation, then the above obligation to be void, or else to be and remain in full force and virtue.

SEALED and DELIVERED

in the presence of

Joseph H. Evans

Hollow SEAL
SEAL
Same 1 Baynard SEAL

Approved,

-127

The Minshall Sant m. Ridgely

STATE OF